THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ For Friday,25th October 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 111

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
WP(C)/2432/2017 JAGADISH RAJBONGSHI and 3 ORS. MR. KK DUTTA MR.T ) MAHANTA Sr.Adv.R-
Versus MR.B GOGOI 2and3
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 22 ORS. MR.P NAYAK GA, ASSAM
MS.P BHATTACHARYA(R-
2&3)
MR.A BARUA(R- 2&3)
WP(C)/3989/2017 BIRENDRA BISWAS MR.D SAIKIA GA, ASSAM
Versus SC, AFDC
THE ASSAM FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT MR.S B SARMA
CORPORATION LTD. and 3 ORS.
WP(C)/5503/2017 SHOHIDUR ISLAM MR. B K MISHRA GA, ASSAM
CAVT. NO. 1183/2017 Versus MD. S ISLAM MR. A K HUSSAIN
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 9 ORS. MR A HAWARI FOR CAVEATOR
WP(C)/6960/2017 M/S. RANDHANIJAN MEEN SILPA MR.B K DAS GA, ASSAM
SAMABAI SAMITY LTD. MR.H P NEOG SC,MAC
Versus MR.H P GUWALA
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 6 ORS.
WP(C)/2683/2020 MANGALDAI PIONEERS COOPERATIVE MS. P CHAKRABORTY GA, ASSAM
FISHERY SOCIETY LTD. MS A DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
WP(C)/5140/2020 M/S PATBAUSI MEEN SAMABAI SAMITEE MR. M HUSSAIN SC, AFDC
LTD. MR. N H BARBHUIYA
Versus MS N ] BEGUM
THE ASSAM FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED AND 3 ORS
WP(C)/4817/2022 PRABHAT CHANDRA DOLOI AND 9 ORS  MR. ] C CHAUDHURY GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. S M SARMA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
WP(C)/3096/2024 RAJA SARKAR MR. L R MAZUMDER GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. A Z AHMED SC, REVENUE
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010195542017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010029222017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010038722017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010049502017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010086492020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010169602020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010142442022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010118822024

1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. B M CHETRI 11-09-2024 To 06-11-2024
3) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MD. A ] ATIA 21-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
5) MR. A K JAIN 08-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
6) MD. H BHUYAN 11-10-2024 To 02-11-2024
7) MR. P SARMA 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
8) MR. O P BHATI 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
9) R C SANCHATI 21-10-2024 To  26-10-2024
10) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
11) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
12) MRS A SAIKIA 09-10-2024 To  27-10-2024
13) MS N SAIKIA 21-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
14) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
15) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 22-10-2024 To  28-10-2024
16) MS. B CHOWDHURY 21-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
17) MR. N ] GOGOI 22-10-2024 To 08-11-2024
18) MR D C K HAZARIKA 21-10-2024 To  05-11-2024
19) MR D K MISHRA 22-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
20) MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate) 22-10-2024 To  31-10-2024
21) MR A K DAS 22-10-2024 To  26-10-2024
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 24-10-2024 To  28-10-2024
23) MR P C DEY 24-10-2024 To  25-10-2024
24) MR. M A CHOUDHURY 23-10-2024 To 04-11-2024
25) MR. L C DEY 24-10-2024 To  29-10-2024
26) MR. B BARMAN 22-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
27) MR. R A CHOUDHURY 23-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
28) MRS. B SARKAR 28-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
29) MR. T ROY 28-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
30) MR. M H RAJBARBHUIYAN 24-10-2024 To  29-10-2024
31) MR S BORTHAKUR 25-10-2024 To  25-10-2024
32) MRS. R S DEURI 25-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
33) MR. A R BHUYAN 25-10-2024 To 08-11-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,25th October 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE) - SMTI. JAYASHREE BORA

COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1  WP(C)/6021/2015 SUNIL MITTAL MR.S C BISWAS GA, ASSAM
Versus
CHAIRPERSON AND ANR
2 WP(C)/7066/2016 DINESH KUMAR SOOD MR.A K PURKAYASTHA SC,ASTC
Versus MR.D BARUAH
THE ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT MR.S SHARMA
CORPORATION and 3 ORS. MR.N N UPADHAYA
3 WP(C)/5008/2020 ROUSHANARA BEGUM MR. A KDUTTA GA, ASSAM
Versus Mr M U Ahmed
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
4 WP(C)/2050/2022 NABARUP RURAL DEVELOPMENT MR. A K SARMA GA, ASSAM
SOCIETY MR A GOHAIN SC,PHE
Versus MR H J TAMULI
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS. MR D KALITA
5 LA.(Civil)/2424/2022 MAHENDRA KONWAR MR. S ALIM GA, ASSAM
IN WP(C)/5036/2015 (D/O) Versus MR. A T SIKDER
in WP(C)/5036/2015 THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS MR. B HUSSAIN
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 25/10/2024
1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To 20-12-2024
2) MS. B M CHETRI 11-09-2024 To 06-11-2024
3) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MD. A ] ATIA 21-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
5) MR. A K JAIN 08-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
6) MD. H BHUYAN 11-10-2024 To 02-11-2024
7) MR. P SARMA 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
8) MR. O P BHATI 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
9) R C SANCHATI 21-10-2024 To 26-10-2024
10) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
11) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
12) MRS A SAIKIA 09-10-2024 To  27-10-2024
13) MS N SAIKIA 21-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
14) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To 20-11-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010022362015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010030822016
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010159562020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010049292022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010159362022

MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MS. B CHOWDHURY
MR. N ] GOGOI

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR D K MISHRA

MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate)

MR A K DAS

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.
MR P C DEY

MR. M A CHOUDHURY
MR. L C DEY

MR. B BARMAN

MR. R A CHOUDHURY
MRS. B SARKAR

MR. T ROY

MR. M H RAJBARBHUIYAN
MR S BORTHAKUR

MRS. R S DEURI

MR. A R BHUYAN

22-10-2024
21-10-2024
22-10-2024
21-10-2024
22-10-2024
22-10-2024
22-10-2024
24-10-2024
24-10-2024
23-10-2024
24-10-2024
22-10-2024
23-10-2024
28-10-2024
28-10-2024
24-10-2024
25-10-2024
25-10-2024
25-10-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

28-10-2024
30-10-2024
08-11-2024
05-11-2024
30-10-2024
31-10-2024
26-10-2024
28-10-2024
25-10-2024
04-11-2024
29-10-2024
30-10-2024
30-10-2024
10-11-2024
10-11-2024
29-10-2024
25-10-2024
30-10-2024
08-11-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ For Friday,25th October 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 115

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

1 MFA/35/2011

2 MFA/95/2016

3 MEA/79/2017

4  MFA/87/2019

5  LA.(Civil}/99/2020

in MFA/51/2016

WITH
MFA/51/2016

6 MFA/17/2021

7 WP(C)/5777/2023

8 Cont.Cas(C)/281/2024

ORDERS

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
Versus

MD. RUSTOM ALl and ANR,

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LTD.

Versus
SRI SATYENDRA DAS and ANR

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
Versus
MIRA RABHA and 3 ORS.

M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus
MD. AYNAL HAQUE and ANR

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
Versus
ABED ALl and 5 ORS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
Versus
ABED ALl and ANR.

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Versus
NOOR NOBI ALI AND ANR.

INDIRA RONGPHARPI AND 3 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

FAZAL ALI
Versus
SURANJANA SENAPATI

MS.R D MOZUMDAR
MS.R BEGUM

MS.R D MOZUMDAR

MS.R D MOZUMDAR

MD. A AHMED
MR. R GOSWAMI
MS. P BORTHAKUR

MR. R K BHATRA
MR. A SAIKIA

MR.R K BHATRA
MS.P HUJURI
MRS.A BORAH
MR A SAIKIA

MS R D MAZUMDAR
MR. S P SHARMA
MS. C MOZUMDAR

MR. | CHOWDHURY SR

ADV

MR. S BISWAKARMA
MS G DAS

MR T DAS

R. CHAUHAN

MS A CHOPHY

MR. M R KHANDAKAR

MR. A ROHMAN

MR.D K SAIKIA

MR.I H SAIKIA R-1
MR.K KALITA(R-1)
MS.S KANUNGOE(R-1)

MS. U DAS (R-2)
MR. D P DUTTA

MR.N ISLAM(R-1)
MR.K R PATGIRI(R-1)

MR M AHMED (r-1)
MR. M HUSSAIN (r-1)

SC, REVENUE
SC,KAAC
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010106612011
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010121712016
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010017382017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010006972016
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010319312019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010170332016
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010017402021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010221242023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010104632024

1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. B M CHETRI 11-09-2024 To 06-11-2024
3) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MD. A ] ATIA 21-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
5) MR. A K JAIN 08-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
6) MD. H BHUYAN 11-10-2024 To 02-11-2024
7) MR. P SARMA 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
8) MR. O P BHATI 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
9) R C SANCHATI 21-10-2024 To  26-10-2024
10) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
11) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
12) MRS A SAIKIA 09-10-2024 To  27-10-2024
13) MS N SAIKIA 21-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
14) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
15) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 22-10-2024 To  28-10-2024
16) MS. B CHOWDHURY 21-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
17) MR. N ] GOGOI 22-10-2024 To 08-11-2024
18) MR D C K HAZARIKA 21-10-2024 To  05-11-2024
19) MR D K MISHRA 22-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
20) MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate) 22-10-2024 To  31-10-2024
21) MR A K DAS 22-10-2024 To  26-10-2024
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 24-10-2024 To  28-10-2024
23) MR P C DEY 24-10-2024 To  25-10-2024
24) MR. M A CHOUDHURY 23-10-2024 To 04-11-2024
25) MR. L C DEY 24-10-2024 To  29-10-2024
26) MR. B BARMAN 22-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
27) MR. R A CHOUDHURY 23-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
28) MRS. B SARKAR 28-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
29) MR. T ROY 28-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
30) MR. M H RAJBARBHUIYAN 24-10-2024 To  29-10-2024
31) MR S BORTHAKUR 25-10-2024 To  25-10-2024
32) MRS. R S DEURI 25-10-2024 To  30-10-2024
33) MR. A R BHUYAN 25-10-2024 To 08-11-2024
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